

**Sessios (POCSO) Case No - 27/2020**

(CIS No.- 27/2020)

**Order 19 date 08/08/2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies.

Both accused persons are absent without step.

It is now 11:45 p.m. On repeated call none moves on behalf of the accused persons.

Hence issue W/A against the accused persons Gopal Das and Smt. Basanti Das.

Fix on **(06.10.2023)** for E.R of W/A.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri