

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 27/2020

(CIS No.- 27/2020)

CNR No.WBJP01-000967/2020

Order 26 date 28/11/2025

Record is placed before me.

Accused Gopal Das and Basanti Das are surrendered before this court and prays for bail.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till 29-11-2025.

Bail petition moved by the Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Both sides.

Perused the record.

Record reveals that principal accused is facing trial before the JJB, Jalpaiguri and present accused persons are the parents of the principal accused and charge sheet filed against them u/s 364/34 IPC.

Considering the above facts and circumstances and as the charge has not yet been framed, I am Inclined to allow the prayer.

Hence prayer for bail stands allowed.

Accused persons be released upon furnishing Bond of Rs. 2000/- each with one register surety each subject to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M Jalpaiguri.

If on bail fix 29-11-2025 for appearance and supply of copy.

Recall W/A.

Fix on **(29-11-2025)** for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copy.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld.C.J.M Jalpaiguri for necessary action.

Documents relating to identity of victim be kept in sealed envelope.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri